

Saratoga County Seat 66 FRONT STREET **Ballston Spa, NY 12020**

Phone: 518-885-5711 Fax: 518-885-0512

From the Office of the Village Clerk

NOTICE

Please be advised that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Ballston Spa, New York will hold regular meetings on the following dates:

2022 April 11 & 25 May 9 & 23 June 13 & 27 July 11 & 25 August 8 & 22 September 12 & 26 October 11 & 24 November 14 & 28 December 12 2023 January 9 & 23 February 13 & 27 March 13 & 27 April 10 & 24 May 8 & 22

Unless otherwise notified, all such meetings will be held in the lower level of the Ballston Spa Public Library located at 21 Milton Avenue Ballston Spa NY beginning at 7:00pm and online via Zoom. **Zoom Log in ID: 88902961300 Password: 380778** Meeting information is posted on the Village website VillageofBallstonSpa.org and Facebook page.

Teri L. O'Connor Village Clerk

Cc: Mayor Rossi Board of Trustees Village Attorney Village Treasurer Village Administrator Saratogian, Daily Gazette, Times Union Posting